



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92 DOCKET NO.: 079-126

100826183

DOCINET NOW 075 120	100020100
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Keith Ronald ROSENTHAL, Ramanlal Chhiba MISTRY and Robert Brian GREED	Name: GEC-Marconi Limited
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: The Grove, Warren Lane, Stanmore
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Middlesex State/Country: Great Britain ZIP: HA7 4LY
Execution Date: June 12, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _X_ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/089,447	
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Donald C. Casey, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 99 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 300	Commissioner is authorized to Deposit Account number:
	03-1045, in case of deficiency or overpayment.
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
//)	all C Casa
Donald C. Casey, Reg. No. 24,022	August 17, 1998 gnature Date
Traine and registration for the soundigning	
CMD Nr. 0051 0011 / 4/04)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

08/20/1998 SCARMICH 00000065 09089447

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9440 FRAME: 0858

REEL: 9440 FRAME: 0859

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the premises and other receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge.	her good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the
(1) Keith Ronald ROSENTHAL	
(2) Ramanlal Chhiba MISTRY	
(3) Robert Brian GREED	
who have made a certain new and useful inven	tion, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto
GEC - MARCONI LIMITED, THE GRO	OVE, WARREN LANE, STANMORE, MIDDLESEX, HA7 4LY, (G
its successors and assign (hereinafter designate the United States of America as defined in 35 U	ed "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled
CRYOGENIC ELECTRONIC AS	SEMBLY
identified by United States Serial No. 09/089 (b) for which an application for United States I and the undersigned hereby authorize and requared Trademarks to issue any and all United States I and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitute to all benefits under the International Convensaid ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNE the undersigned agree that the attorneys of recosaid ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree to assistance in making application for and obtain Patent of the United States, upon request of the representatives, and without further remunerations.	tes Letters Patent was filed on 3 Juñe 1998, and 447; or Letters Patent was executed on
	s and legal representatives, deemed essential to
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signal	tures:
INVENTORS	<u>DATE SIGNED</u>
Name: Keith Rofiald RUSENTHAL	12th June 1998
2)	12th June 1998
3) ()	12th June 1998
Name: Robert Brian GREED	PATENT

RECORDED: 08/17/1998